
ID Task Name Calendar Days Start Finish
0 FY 2017 SY IFS 424 days Fri 3/27/15 Wed 11/9/16

1 1 INITIATION PHASE 175 days Fri 3/27/15 Thu 11/26/15

2 1.1 Obtain Project/Cost Information from Dept. 60 days Fri 3/27/15 Thu 6/18/15

3 1.2 Finalize Project/Cost Information from Dept. 115 days Fri 6/19/15 Thu 11/26/15

4 2 ANALYSIS PHASE 65 days Fri 11/27/15 Thu 2/25/16

5 2.1 Calculate Development Impact Fees (DIF) 5 days Fri 11/27/15 Thu 12/3/15

6 2.2 Prepare Draft IFS 60 days Fri 12/4/15 Thu 2/25/16

7 3 REVIEW PHASE 124 days Fri 2/26/16 Wed 8/17/16

8 3.1 SY Planning Group Introduction 5 days Fri 2/26/16 Thu 3/3/16

9 3.2 SY IFS Subcommittee Meetings* 40 days Thu 4/21/16 Wed 6/15/16

10 3.3 SY Planning Group Recommendation 5 days Thu 6/16/16 Wed 6/22/16

11 3.4 City interdepartmental review (e1472) 40 days Thu 6/23/16 Wed 8/17/16

12 4 APPROVAL PHASE 60 days Thu 8/18/16 Wed 11/9/16

13 4.1 Planning Commission** 5 days Thu 8/18/16 Wed 8/24/16

14 4.2 Smart Growth & Land Use Committee** 5 days Tue 9/20/16 Mon 9/26/16

15 4.3 City Council** 3 days Fri 10/14/16 Tue 10/18/16

16 4.4 Mayoral Approval*** 2 days Tue 11/8/16 Wed 11/9/16
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FY 2017 SAN YSIDRO IMPACT FEE STUDY
20 MONTH TIMELINE

*Assumes 3 subcommittee meetings.
**IFS is subject to the Community Plan Update timeline.
***New DIF rates effective 60 days after Mayoral approval.

Planning Department
Facilities Financing Section

Project: FY 2017 SY IFS
Date: Tue 6/7/16


